2025 Monthly Premiums for Non-Medicare Retirees

Years of Service

HDHP

Medical by Plan and Years of Service

Retiree | Retiree + Retiree + | Retiree + | Retiree Retiree + Retiree + Retiree +
Only Child(ren) | Spouse/DP | Family Only Child(ren) | Spouse/DP Family
$123.00 | $220.00 $258.00 $356.00 | $173.00 | $312.00 $364.00 $499.00
$158.20 | $283.55 $332.10 $457.95 | $208.45 $376.00 $438.75 $601.90
$193.40 | $347.10 $406.20 $559.90 | $243.90 | $440.00 $513.50 $704.80
$228.60 | $410.65 $480.30 $661.85 | $279.35 $504.00 $588.25 $807.70
$263.80 | $474.20 $554.40 $763.80 | $314.80 | $568.00 $663.00 $910.60
$299.00 | $537.75 $628.50 $865.75 | $350.25 $632.00 $737.75 $1,013.50
$334.20 | $601.30 $702.60 $967.70 | $385.70 | $696.00 $812.50 $1,116.40
$369.40 | $664.85 $776.70 | $1,069.65 | $421.15 $760.00 $887.25 $1,219.30
$404.60 | $728.40 $850.80 [ $1,171.60| $456.60 | $824.00 $962.00 $1,322.20
$439.80 | $791.95 $924.90 | $1,273.55| $492.05 $888.00 $1,036.75 $1,425.10
$475.00 | $855.50 $999.00 | $1,375.50| $527.50 | $952.00 $1,111.50 $1,528.00
L0 W] $827.00 | $1,491.00 | $1,740.00 | $2,395.00 | $882.00 | $1,592.00 $1,859.00 $2,557.00
Dental by Years of Service
Years of Service Retiree Only Retiree + Child(ren) Retiree + Spouse/DP Retiree + Family
$10.10 $20.56 $18.83 $33.63
$12.00 $24.43 $22.37 $39.96
$13.90 $28.29 $25.92 $46.28
$15.80 $32.16 $29.46 $52.61
$17.69 $36.02 $33.00 $58.93
$19.59 $39.89 $36.55 $65.26
$21.49 $43.75 $40.09 $71.59
$23.39 S47.62 $43.63 $77.91
$25.29 $51.48 $47.18 $84.24
$27.19 $55.35 $50.72 $90.56
10 $29.09 $59.22 $54.27 $96.89
Access Only* $48.07 $97.87 $89.70 $160.15

Vision

Retiree Only

Retiree + Child(ren)

Retiree + Spouse/DP

Retiree + Family

$9.03

$18.96

$18.07

$26.42

Legal

Retiree Only

Retiree + Child(ren)

Retiree + Spouse/DP

Retiree + Family

$10.85

$14.50

$14.50

$15.40

Identity Theft Protection

Retiree Only

Retiree + Child(ren)

Retiree + Spouse/DP

Retiree + Family

$7.75

$13.75

$13.75

$13.75
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