2025 Monthly Premiums for Non-Medicare Retirees

Medical by Plan and Years of Service								
Years of Service	HDHP			PPO				
	Retiree	Retiree +	Retiree +	Retiree +	Retiree	Retiree +	Retiree +	Retiree +
	Only	Child(ren)	Spouse/DP	Family	Only	Child(ren)	Spouse/DP	Family
20+	\$123.00	\$220.00	\$258.00	\$356.00	\$173.00	\$312.00	\$364.00	\$499.00
19	\$158.20	\$283.55	\$332.10	\$457.95	\$208.45	\$376.00	\$438.75	\$601.90
18	\$193.40	\$347.10	\$406.20	\$559.90	\$243.90	\$440.00	\$513.50	\$704.80
17	\$228.60	\$410.65	\$480.30	\$661.85	\$279.35	\$504.00	\$588.25	\$807.70
16	\$263.80	\$474.20	\$554.40	\$763.80	\$314.80	\$568.00	\$663.00	\$910.60
15	\$299.00	\$537.75	\$628.50	\$865.75	\$350.25	\$632.00	\$737.75	\$1,013.50
14	\$334.20	\$601.30	\$702.60	\$967.70	\$385.70	\$696.00	\$812.50	\$1,116.40
13	\$369.40	\$664.85	\$776.70	\$1,069.65	\$421.15	\$760.00	\$887.25	\$1,219.30
12	\$404.60	\$728.40	\$850.80	\$1,171.60	\$456.60	\$824.00	\$962.00	\$1,322.20
11	\$439.80	\$791.95	\$924.90	\$1,273.55	\$492.05	\$888.00	\$1,036.75	\$1,425.10
10	\$475.00	\$855.50	\$999.00	\$1,375.50	\$527.50	\$952.00	\$1,111.50	\$1,528.00
Access Only*	\$827.00	\$1,491.00	\$1,740.00	\$2,395.00	\$882.00	\$1,592.00	\$1,859.00	\$2,557.00

Dental by Years of Service					
Years of Service	Retiree Only	Retiree + Child(ren)	Retiree + Spouse/DP	Retiree + Family	
20+	\$10.10	\$20.56	\$18.83	\$33.63	
19	\$12.00	\$24.43	\$22.37	\$39.96	
18	\$13.90	\$28.29	\$25.92	\$46.28	
17	\$15.80	\$32.16	\$29.46	\$52.61	
16	\$17.69	\$36.02	\$33.00	\$58.93	
15	\$19.59	\$39.89	\$36.55	\$65.26	
14	\$21.49	\$43.75	\$40.09	\$71.59	
13	\$23.39	\$47.62	\$43.63	\$77.91	
12	\$25.29	\$51.48	\$47.18	\$84.24	
11	\$27.19	\$55.35	\$50.72	\$90.56	
10	\$29.09	\$59.22	\$54.27	\$96.89	
Access Only*	\$48.07	\$97.87	\$89.70	\$160.15	

Vision					
Retiree Only	Retiree + Child(ren)	Retiree + Spouse/DP	Retiree + Family		
\$9.03	\$18.96	\$18.07	\$26.42		

Legal					
Retiree Only	Retiree + Child(ren)	Retiree + Spouse/DP	Retiree + Family		
\$10.85	\$14.50	\$14.50	\$15.40		

Identity Theft Protection					
Retiree Only	Retiree + Child(ren)	Retiree + Spouse/DP	Retiree + Family		
\$7.75	\$13.75	\$13.75	\$13.75		